
SPARE PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE

Model/Modell: 

STEm 12015EJP

REM POWER

®

Rheinland Elektro Maschinen 



STEm 12015EJP REM POWER

®

Rheinland Elektro Maschinen 



STEm 12015EJPREM POWER

®

Rheinland Elektro Maschinen 



STEm 12015EJPREM POWER

®

Rheinland Elektro Maschinen 



REM POWER

®

Rheinland Elektro Maschinen 

No. CODE NAME QTY 
1 8810000001528 Spiral Assembly-Left 1 
2 8810000001529 Bolt M6x20 7 
3 8810000001530 Spring Washer 6 7 
4 8810000001531 Flate Washer 6 7 
5 8810000001532 Screw M5x10 1 
6 8810000001533 Auger Gearcase Housing-Left 1 
7 8810000001534 Axis Pin 6x40 4 
8 8810000001535 Half Round Key 5x7.5x19 1 
9 8810000001536 Auger Shaft 1 
10 8810000001537 Clevis Pin 1.8 11 
11 8810000001538 Worm Wheel 1 
12 8810000001539 Shaft Sleeve 2 
13 8810000001540 Auger Gearcase Housing-Right 1 
14 8810000001541 Seal B22x35x70 2 
15 8810000001542 Big Washer 4 
16 8810000001543 Spiral Assembly-Right 1 
17 8810000001544 Pressed Bearing Seat 6206 2 
18 8810000001545 Bearing 6206-2RS 2 
19 8810000001546 Screw M8x16 20 
20 8810000001547 Bolt M6x25 2 
21 8810000001548 Oil Seal M10x1 1 
22 8810000001549 Gearcase Hoisting Plate 1 
23 8810000001550 Nut M8 15 
24 8810000001551 Big Flat Washer 10 3 
25 8810000001552 Bolt M8x20 5 
26 8810000001553 Bearing 6001-2RS 1 
27 8810000001554 Worm Rod 1 
28 8810000001555 Flat Key 5x45 1 
29 8810000001556 Impeller Shaft 1 
30 8810000001557 Pin 6x37 3 
31 8810000001558 Flate Key 6x36 1 
32 8810000001559 Pin 4x25 1 
33 8810000001560 Washer 1 
34 8810000001561 Bearing 51104 1 
35 8810000001562 Worm Rod Sleeve 1 
36 8810000001563 Bearing 61904-2RS 1 
37 8810000001564 Seal B20*35*7 1 
38 8810000001565 Impeller Assembly 1 
39 8810000001566 Shave Plate 1 
40 8810000001567 Flat Washer 8 6 



REM POWER

®

Rheinland Elektro Maschinen 

No. CODE NAME QTY 
41 8810000001568 Locknut M8 25 
42 8810000001569 Bolt M8x25 2 
43 8810000001570 Bolt M8x16 7 
44 8810000001571 Skid Shoe 2 
45 8810000001572 Bolt M8x30 1 
46 8810000001573 Brake Tension Spring 1 
47 8810000001574 Flat Washer 10 3 

48 8810000001575 Bearing 6004-2RS 1 
49 8810000001576 Impeller Bearing Seat 1 
50 8810000001577 Brake Swivel Plate 1 
51 8810000001578 Screw M4x12 4 
52 8810000001579 Brake Lining 2 
53 8810000001580 Auger Pulley 1 
54 8810000001581 Brake Connected Plate 1 
55 8810000001582 Locknut M4 4 
56 8810000001583 Bolt M8x20 4 
57 8810000001584 Belt 4LXA960 2 
58 8810000001585 Big Flat Washer 10 1 
59 8810000001586 Spring Washer 8 4 
60 8810000001587 Bolt M8x25 1 
61 8810000001588 Bolt M8x40 4 
62 8810000001589 Big Flat washer 8 6 
63 8810000001590 Support Column 1 
64 8810000001591 Chute Lock Cable 1 
65 8810000001592 Chute Steering Cable 2 
66 8810000001593 Rotating Grip 1 
67 8810000001594 Rotating Spring 1 
68 8810000001595 Locknut M6 3 
69 8810000001596 Bolt M10x50 1 
70 8810000001597 Rotating Washer 2 
71 8810000001598 Cable Seat Guard 1 
72 8810000001599 Chute Cable Seat 1 
73 8810000001600 Locknut M10 5 
74 8810000001601 Guide Lever 1 
75 8810000001602 Spring 1 
76 8810000001603 Cable Support Bracket 2 
77 8810000001604 Discharge Chute 1 
78 8810000001605 Clean-Out Tool Mounting Bracket 1 
79 8810000001606 Screw ST5.5x13 2 
80 8810000001607 Auger Housing Assy. 1 



REM POWER

®

Rheinland Elektro Maschinen 

No. CODE NAME QTY 
81 8810000001608 Plug 4 
82 8810000001609 Chute Clean-Out Tool 1 
83 8810000001610 Stop Post Spring 1 
84 8810000001611 Stop Post 1 
85 8810000001612 Deflector Control Cable 1 
86 8810000001613 Lock Washer 2 
87 8810000001614 Tensioning Spring 1 
88 8810000001615 Bottom Plate 2 1 
89 8810000001616 Bottom Horizontal Support Plate 1 
90 8810000001617 Bottom Plate 1 1 
91 8810000001618 Screw M6x12 20 
92 8810000001619 Engine Mounting Plate－Right 1 
93 8810000001620 Engine Mounting Plate－Left 1 
94 8810000001621 Gearbox Main Frame 1 
95 8810000001622 Belt 3LXA910 1 
96 8810000001623 Driven Pulley 1 
97 8810000001624 Bearing 6006-2RS 1 
98 8810000001625 Driven Pulley Shaft 1 
99 8810000001626 Swing Plate 1 
100 8810000001627 Locknut M16x1.5 1 
101 8810000001628 Locating Shaft 1 
102 8810000001629 Cotter Pin 2.5x20 10 
103 8810000001630 Auger Idler 1 
104 8810000001631 Idler Bracket 1 
105 8810000001632 Supporting Plate 1 
106 8810000001633 Idler Swing Rod 1 
107 8810000001634 Flat Washer 12 3 
108 8810000001635 Engine End Plate 1 
109 8810000001636 Bolt M8x16 4 
110 8810000001637 Idler Pulling Sping 1 
111 8810000001638 Thin Nut M8 1 
112 8810000001639 Flat Key 6x6x45 1 
113 8810000001640 Engine Pulley 1 
114 8810000001641 Engine Shaft Washer 1 
115 8810000001642 Engine Bolt 1 
116 8810000001643 Spring Washer 12 1 
117 8810000001644 Bolt M8x45 1 
118 8810000001645 Bearing Bushing 1 
119 8810000001646 Bolt M8x30 1 
120 8810000001647 Small Bearing Bushing 1 



REM POWER

®

Rheinland Elektro Maschinen 

No. CODE NAME QTY 
121 8810000001648 Drive Clutch Idler 1 
122 8810000001649 Bolt M8x35 1 
123 8810000001650 Belt Blocker 2 
124 8810000001651 Bushing 1 
125 8810000001652 Drive Clutch Idler Mounting Plate 1 
126 8810000001653 Belt Guard 1 
127 8810000001654 Engine 1 
128 8810000001655 Cable Roller 1 
129 8810000001656 Cable Block Plate 1 
130 8810000001657 Roller Shaft Sleeve 1 
131 8810000001658 Cable Roller Bracket 1 
132 8810000001659 Swing Plate 1 
133 8810000001660 Gear Shifting Lever 1 
134 8810000001661 Nut M10 1 
135 8810000001662 Turning Shaft 1 
136 8810000001663 Fork Turning Shaft 1 
137 8810000001664 Plastic Bushing 4 
138 8810000001665 Fork 1 
139 8810000001666 Friction Wheel Shaft 1 
140 8810000001667 Circlip 35 1 
141 8810000001668 Bolt M6x10 8 
142 8810000001669 Swing Arm 1 
143 8810000001670 Sliding Sleeve 1 
144 8810000001671 Wheel 1 
145 8810000001672 Pawl shaft 1 
146 8810000001673 Auger Tension Spring 2 
147 8810000001674 Pawl Riveting 2 
148 8810000001675 Fixing Plate Gasket 1 
149 8810000001676 Friction Wheel Fixing Plate 2 
150 8810000001677 Pin 8x16 6 
151 8810000001678 Bearing 15*17*10 2 
152 8810000001679 Bearing 13*15*10 4 
153 8810000001680 2 
154 8810000001681 Pressed Bearing Seat 6201 2 
155 8810000001682 Bearing 6201-2RS 2 
156 8810000001683 2 
157 8810000001684 Flat Washer 13.5*20*1.8 2 
158 8810000001685 Gear Z18 2 
159 8810000001686 Pin 3x8 2 
160 8810000001687 Gear Z12 6 



REM POWER

®

Rheinland Elektro Maschinen 

No. CODE NAME QTY 
161 8810000001688 Gear Z42 2 
162 8810000001689 Gear Ring Seat 2 
163 8810000001690 Pin 4x14 6 
164 8810000001691 Shaft Washer 2 
165 8810000001692 Nut M6 2 
166 8810000001693 Bolt M6x30 2 
167 8810000001694 Nut 2 
168 8810000001695 Cable Connecting Rod 1 
169 8810000001696 2 
170 8810000001697 Drive Wheel-Right 2 
171 8810000001698 Pressed Bearing Seat 6205 2 
172 8810000001699 Single wheel Half+D198 shaft 2 
173 8810000001700 Chain 08B 2 
174 8810000001701 Driven Pulley Z40 2 
175 8810000001702 Intermediate Bushing 1 
176 8810000001703 Pin 8x32 2 
177 8810000001704 Bearing 6205-2RS 2 
178 8810000001705 Drive Wheel-Right 2 
179 8810000001706 Bushing 35 2 
180 8810000001707 Intermediate Support Plate 2 
181 8810000001708 Shaft Sleeve Flap 2 
182 8810000001709 Nut M10 2 
183 8810000001710 Pressure Spring 1 

184 8810000001711 Speed Shift Lever Grip-Right 1 

185 8810000001712 Speed Shift Lever 1 

186 8810000001713 Speed Shift Lever Grip-Left 1 

187 8810000001714 Screw M5x12 1 

188 8810000001715 Bolt M10x60 1 

189 8810000001716 Plug 1 

190 8810000001717 Dashboard 1 

191 8810000001718 Plastic Ring 1 

192 8810000001719 Screw ST4*20 5 

8810000001720 KIT 8 
193 Joystick Head-Left 1 
194 Joystick Support Bracket 1 
195 Joystick-Left 1 
196 Joystick Cap 1 
197 Screw ST4.2*16 1 
198 Lever Spring Bracket 1 
199 Pulling Rod 1 



REM POWER

®

Rheinland Elektro Maschinen 

No. CODE NAME QTY 
200 Spring 1 
201 Joystick-Right 1 
202 Bolt M10x60 1 
203 Joystick Head-Right 1 
204 Stop Claw 1 
205 Drawbar Bracket 1 
206 Underlay Plate 1 
207 Cable Fixing Bracket 1 

208 8810000001721 Bolt M8x16 2 

209 8810000001722 Light 1 
210 8810000001723 LED Light Rubber Washer 1 
211 8810000001724 Light Holder 1 
212 8810000001725 Screw ST4.8*16 3 
213 8810000001726 Screw ST8x16 4 
214 8810000001727 Sliding Sleeve 2 
215 8810000001728 Flat Washer 12 1 

216 8810000001729 Circlip 9 1 

217 8810000001730 Switch 2 

218 8810000001731 Operation Handles Connector 1 

219 8810000001732 Screw M6x40 2 
220 8810000001733 Interlock Cam 1 
221 8810000001734 Pin 3x20 1 
222 8810000001735 Self-plugging Rivet φ4x16 4 

223 8810000001736 Heat Grip 1 

224 8810000001737 Auger Clutch Lever 1 

225 8810000001738 Lever Mounting Bracket 2 
226 8810000001739 Drive Cable 1 
227 8810000001740 Stop Block 2 
228 8810000001741 Differential Lock Handle-Left 1 
229 8810000001742 Differential Lock Cable 2 
230 8810000001743 Bolt M8x45 4 
231 8810000001744 Operation Handlebar-Left 1 
232 8810000001745 Nut M6 4 

233 8810000001746 Bolt M5x12 2 
234 8810000001747 Interlock Spring 1 
235 8810000001748 Nut M5 1 
236 8810000001749 Lock Plate-Left 1 
237 8810000001750 Interlock Rod 1 
238 8810000001751 Lock Plate-Right 1 
239 8810000001752 Heating Handle 1 

240 8810000001753 Operation Handlebar-Right 1 



REM POWER

®

Rheinland Elektro Maschinen 

No. CODE NAME QTY 
241 8810000001754 Differential Lock Handle-Right 1 

242 8810000001755 
Drive Clutch Lever Retaining 
Spring 1 

243 8810000001756 Drive Clutch Lever 1 
244 8810000001757 Screw ST6.3x16 2 
245 8810000001758 Auger Belt Tension Cable 1 
246 8810000001759 Bolt M6x40 2 
247 8810000001760 Bolt M6x40 2 
248 8810000001761 Plastic Bushing 2 
249 8810000001762 Big Flat Washer 6 1 

250 8810000001763 Bolt M8x20 2 
251 8810000001764 Arc Washer 8 4 
252 8810000001765 Dashboard Side Connecting Plate 2 
253 8810000001766 Lower Handle 1 
254 8810000001767 Nut M8 4 

255 8810000001768 Arc Washer 10 2 
256 8810000001769 Bolt M10x40 2 
257 8810000001770 Bolt M10x20 2 
258 8810000001771 Big Flat Washer 10 7 


	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



